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Georgia Department of Corrections Pre- Release Linkage Coordinators 

Pre-Release Planning Program (PRPP) 

 

  Linkage Coordinator Email Telephone Number 

Pre-Release Planning 

Program Coordinator 

GDOC Christian Deas, LAPC Christina.Deas@gdc.ga.gov 

 

(478) 992-5893 

 

Pre-Release Coordinator GDOC Sandra McDaniel Sandra.Mcdaniel@gdc.ga.gov 

 

(478) 992-5894  

 

 

  

 

 MAI Linkage Coordinators  

District County Linkage 

Coordinator 

Email Telephone Number 

3-3 Clayton Clayton Sonia Aghimien Sonia.Aghimien@dph.ga.gov 678-610-7194 

6-0  Augusta Richmond Vacant   

7-0 Columbus Muscogee Ingrid Jones Ingrid.Jones@dph.ga.gov 706-321-6293 

8-2 Albany Dougherty Carol Warren Carol.Warren@dph.ga.gov 229-638-6424 ext 7765 

9-1 Savannah Chatham Dolores Borden Dolores.Borden@dph.ga.gov 912-651-0993 

9-1 Savannah Glynn Willeen Johnson Willeen.Johnson@dph.ga.gov 912-264-3236 

9-2 Waycross Ware Alison Wallace Allison.Wallace@dph.ga.gov 478-764-2402 

 

TLC Linkage Coordinators  

 District County Linkage 

Coordinator 

Email Telephone Number 

3-1 Cobb Douglas Casey Messer Casey.Messer@dph.ga.gov 770-514-2746 

3-3 Clayton Marrow Jerome Dowdell Jerome.Dowdell@dph.ga.go 678-479-2203 

5-2 Macon Bibb Vacant   

7-0 Columbus Muscogee Stephen Chambers Stephen.Chambers@dph.ga.gov 706-321-6426 

8-1 Valdosta Lowndes Althea Mims-Daniels Althea.Mims@dph.ga.gov 229-245-8711 

8-2 Albany Dougherty Emily Woodruff Emily.Woodruff@dph.ga.gov 229-638-6424 ext 7765 

9-2 Waycross Ware Robin Grant Robin.Grant@dph.ga.gov 912-548-7472 

 

 

  Zenora Sanders, M.Ed.         

     Statewide Linkage and Retention Coordinator 

                                                                                                                      Zenora.Sanders@dph.ga.gov 

          

         LePaige Godfrey, MPA, DHSc 

        Asst. Statewide Linkage Coordinator 

        LePaige.Godfrey@dph.ga.gov 
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